IN THE NAME OF THE REPUBLIC OF ARMENIA DECISION OF THE CONSTITUTIONAL COURT OF THE REPUBLIC OF ARMENIA

ON THE CASE OF CONFORMITY OF THE DECISION OF THE NATIONAL ASSEMBLY DNA-014-A OF 29 DECEMBER 2020 ON TERMINATION OF POWERS OF THE DEPUTY OF THE NATIONAL ASSEMBLY NAIRA ZOHRABYAN AS THE HEAD OF STANDING COMMITTEE ON PROTECTION OF HUMAN RIGHTS AND PUBLIC AFFAIRS WITH THE CONSTITUTION ON THE BASIS OF THE APPLICATION OF AT LEAST ONE FIFTH OF THE TOTAL NUMBER OF THE DEPUTIES OF THE NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

Based on the review of the case and governed by Clause 1 of Article 168, Clause 2 of Part 1 of Article 169, and Article 170 of the Constitution, as well as Articles 63, 64 and 68 of the Constitutional Law on the Constitutional Court, the Constitutional Court **HOLDS**:

- **1.** The Decision of the National Assembly DNA-014-A of 29 December 2020 on Termination of Powers of the Deputy of the National Assembly Naira Zohrabyan as the Head of Standing Committee on Protection of Human Rights and Public Affairs is in conformity with the constitution.
- **2.** Pursuant to Part 2 of Article 170 of the Constitution this Decision shall be final and shall enter into force upon its promulgation.

Chairman A. Dilanyan

April 13, 2021 DCC-1587